Vermont Association of Adult Day Services (VAADS)
Member List

ADDISON COUNTY

Elderly Services, Inc.
Joanne Corbett, Executive Director
112 Exchange St.
Middlebury, VT 05753
Mailing Address:

PO Box 581

Middlebury, VT 05753-0581
388-3983 388-0427 fax
mail@elderlyservices.org
www.elderlyservices.org

CALEDONIA COUNTY

Riverside Life Enrichment Center

Leo H. Peter Coutu, Executive Director
2104 East Burke Rd.

Lyndonville, VT 05851

626-3900 626-3939 fax
Rlec@sover.net
www.theriversidecenter.org

FRANKLIN COUNTY

CarePartners Adult Day Center, Inc.
Sue Chase, Executive Director

34 Franklin Park West

St. Albans, VT 05478

527-0548 527-2399 fax
sue@carepartnersvt.org
www.carepartnersvt.org

ORANGE COUNTY

Oxbow Senior Independence Program
Julia O’Donnell, Executive Director
4621 Main St., South

Newbury, VT 05051

Mailing Address

PO Box 25

Newbury, VT 05051-0025
866-5465 866-5465 fax
osipads@gmail.com
www.osipads.org

BENNINGTON COUNTY
Bennington Project Independence
Linda Wichlac, Executive Director
614 Harwood Hill

Bennington, VT 05201

Mailing address:

PO Box 1504

Bennington, VT 05201
442-8136  447-8491 fax
Linda.Wichlac@bpiads.org
www.bpiads.org

CHITTENDEN COUNTY

VNA Adult Day Programs (3 sites)
Pinecrest (Essex Jct.,); Grand way
(South Burlington); Prim Road
(Colchester)

Diane Olechna, ADP Manager
1110 Prim Rd.

Colchester, VT 05446
802-860-4458 Fax: 802-860-4477
olechna@vnacares.org
www.vhacares.org

LAMOILLE COUNTY

Lamoille Area Adult Day Services
11 Court St.

Morrisville, VT 05661

888-7045 888-8809 fax
rlec@sover.net Attn: Peter Coutu
www.outandaboutvt.org

ORANGE COUNTY

Gifford Medical Center Adult Day
Center

Judy Santamore, Adult Day Director
1823 Route 107

Bethel, VT 05032

Mailing Address:

PO Box 2000

Randolph, VT 05060-2000
234-2165 234-5507 fax
jsantamore@giffordmed.org
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ORLEANS COUNTY

The Meeting Place

Jen Barnes, Director

100 Second Street
Newport, VT 05855

PO Box 250

Newport, VT 05855
802-334-7604 ext.104
802-334-1347 fax
Jennifer.barnes@nekhc.com

RUTLAND COUNTY
InterAge Adult Day Program
Loryn Hamilton, Director
230 No. Main St., Suite 5
Rutland, VT 05701
773-2011 773-2032 fax
Lham802@aol.com

WINDHAM COUNTY
The Gathering Place

Mary Fredette, Executive Director

30 Terrace St.
Brattleboro, VT 05301
254-6559 257-2859 fax
info@gatheringplacevt.org
www.gatheringplacevt.org

ORLEANS COUNTY
Green Mountain Adult Day
Linda Thayer, Director
148 Prouty Drive
Newport, VT 05855
802-334-3188
802-334-1548 fax
gmads@sover.net

WASHINGTON COUNTY

Barre Project Independence

Sarah Crane, Director

81 No. Main St., Suite 1

Barre, VT 05641

PO Box 417

East Barre, VT 05649-0417
476-3630 479-9261 fax
scrane@pibarre.qgiffordhealthcare.org

WINDSOR COUNTY

Springfield Area Adult Day Services
JoAnne Bohen, Director

266 River St.

Springfield, VT 05156

885-9881 885-6925 fax
jbohen@springfieldmed.org
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